SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc.

News Release



February 3, 2016

SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc.

Procurement of JCSAT-17 Satellite

SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc. (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; Representative Director, President: Shinji Takada) announces that SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; Representative Director, President & Chief Executive Officer; Shinji Takada), a 100% owned subsidiary of SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc., today released attached regarding procurement of JCSAT-17 satellite.

SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation

News Release



February 3, 2016 SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation

Procurement of JCSAT-17 Satellite

SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; Representative Director, President & Chief Executive Officer: Shinji Takada) has selected Lockheed Martin (Head Office: Bethesda, Maryland, USA; Chairman, President and Chief Executive Officer: Marillyn A. Hewson) to construct the JCSAT-17 satellite.

The launch of the satellite is planned for FY2019.

SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation is committed to providing reliable satellite communications services.

(Reference)

1. Satellite bus	Lockheed Martin A2100
2. Specifications of the Satellite	 (1) Frequency bands: S, C, and Ku (2) Primary coverage: East Asia including Japan (3) Launch date: Second half of FY2019 (planned) (4) Service life: 15 years or more